OCTAVE de ARMAS
NOTARY PUBLIC
SEPTEMBER - DECEMBER 1858

Acts 244 - 368 Inc.



OCTAVE de ARMAS

NOTARY PUHLIC

Armstrong,

Arnoult,

Autherment,

Azaretto,

Barbey,

parbier,

Barthet,

Batisteasa,

Batson,

Beaunlieu,

Beretta,

Bemudez,

Bermudez,

INDEKX

SEPTHMBER - DECEMBER 1858

Peger, Suce., of
to pavis & Jackson
Sale of Property

Wid. Nicolas & Wid. Pierre Jacques
and rrancois Dacier & wife
Agresment

Jercme (dec.)
Inventory of Succ.

Desmothene Chas,

to grmantine Cheixnaydre,wid, of
Etienne Boyard

Sale of Property

Louis Adrien
t0 yeo, Abraham Euler
Sale of Property

Jean r,
from Jos, Grillot
Sale of Property

Jean
to The Perseverance Society
Mortgage

Antoine
Testament

Wmn., N.

from Successions of David sidel &
wife Harriet

Sale of Property

Louise Lamy,wid. of Philippe
to Pierre G. Chaise
sale of Lotea

Jacques
to Jean M. J, Thoreux
Mortzage

kiward
to Philo Gaspard
Sale of lot

Jean
testament

Oct. 5,1858

Sept. 17,1858

Nov. 23,1858

Nov. 35,1808

Oct. 29,1858 .

Sept, 18,1858

Dec, 29,1858

Nov, 18,1858

Nov. 30,1858

Nov. 6,1858

Oct. 28,1858

Dec. 22,1858

Sept. 20,1858

276

255

325

300

298

257

367

322

338

308

295

363

258



Bermudez,

Blene,

Blanc,

Bollo,

Borse,

Boutte,

Boyard,

Campanel,

Campbell,

Capping,

Cavelier,

Chaigneau,

Chaise,

Chease,

Chesse,

B(Continued }

Jules
to Martin Soye
Mortgage

Antoine Mgr.
to Holy Cross Order
Declaration

Mgr. Antoine
to John Haskins
Exchange of Property

Francis G.
to Samuel Stewart
Mortgage

Anatole Louis
to arthur J. B. Mathurin
Authorization & Release

Wid., Valecour
from Jean B. Lanoix
Sale of Lots

Armentine Cheixnaydre,wid. of
Etienne

from D. C. Azarstto

Sale of Property

Bd. & Leocadie Hazeur,wife of
Nelson Pavageau
Mutual Recognition of Property

Salem
Last Will & Testament

Marie Victorine xzilda Fabiany,
wife of Tolver Capping

t0o John kvans Matthews

Sale of Slave

Bernard Jules
to Pierre T. Commagere
Sale of Property

Megdeleine
1estament

Pierre G.
from Louise Lamy,wid. of Pierre G.
Sale of Lots

Eugane

to Adele QOlivier,wife of Chas.
Martinez

Sale of Property

Cugene
to Chas, Martinez
Sale of Slave

Oct. 2,18358

Nov. 88,1858

Dec. 14,1858

Oct. 6,1858

Oct. 12,1858

Dec. 21,1858

Nov, 33,1858

Oct., 6,1858

Sept. 24,1858

Dec. 29,1858

Oct. 28,1858

Oct. 19,1358

Nov, 6,1u58

Nov, 17,1858

WNoy, 17,1858

274

310

351

278

280

361

300

a77

266

366

297

284

308

320

321



Clague,

collet,

Commagere,

commagere,

Courcelle,

cox,

Dagorret,

pavidson,

Davis

de chazal,

Dennatt,

De Roche,

De Roche,

Desban,

Desban,

* De Roche,

C{Continued)

Arnand Richard
fram James Daaban
Reconveyance

Mathilde sferret,wife of Mathieu

to Drausin 5. Macarty
Sals of Property

Pierrs T.

from Bernard J, Cavelier

8ale of Property

Pierre T,
and Seraphin Maspersau
Exchange of immovables

A-IB. Craditors of
to A« B. Courcelle
Release of Mortgage

Aaron
to Michel Meilleur Jr,.
Sale of Prop.

Wid. & Heris of Jean
t0 Suzanna Bosque
Sale of Slave

John

from Successions of David Sidel &

wife Harriet
Sale of Property

& Jackson

from Succ. of Peter Armatrong

Sale of Property
Amiot

to Meria A. Schlogel
Sale of Slave

Jacob K. et al

from Succesesions of David 3idel &

wife Harriet
Sale of Property

Louis
to Jean P, Barbier
Release of Mortgage

Louis
to Thoa. R. Brady
Releases of Mortgage

Jas.
to A. Richard Clague
Mortgage

James

to aArnaud Richard Clague

Reconveyance

Louis to D. C. Azaretto

Release of Mortgage

Dec. 20,1858

Nov, 23,1858

Oct, 28,1858

Dec. 9,1858

Sept. 17,1858

Nov, 25,1888

Sept. 4,1808

Nov., 30,1858

Oct, 5,1858

Sept. 6,1858

bNov, 30,1858

Sept. 30,1858

Nov, 5,1858

Oct. 28,1858

Dec. 20,1858

Nov. 10,1858

3568

324

297

347

246

327

244

291

276

245

335

271

o07

294

368
314



Dubois,

Ruler,

Fabiany,

Fazende,

Fernandez,

Fernagndez,

Fisse,

Foasier,

Gabafacho,

Garcia,

Gaspard,

D(Continued)

Chas., Jos.

to Parnard Fabiany & Victoire E.
Fabiany,wife of Tolver Copping
Sale of Property

(Ge0. Abraham

from Louis adrien Barbey

Sale of Property

Pernard & Victoire rabieny,wife of
Tolver Copping

fram Chas. Jos., uubois

Sale of Property

Josephine thias,wid. of Jean P,
from Ambroise Jannet
sale of Property

wid., Bs 1
to Octave de Armas
Delivery of Depsoited Kotes

Thereze Helliot,wid. of Rufino
Tomas

and Octave & Pelix rernandez, sons
Settlement of Acct.

Jean
to Dque., Fisse
Procuration

Rose Charlotte Cliza Sperrier,wid.
of Rd.

to Jean Chas. Oger

Sale of Blave

Caspar
to victor Sere
Mortgage

Eugens
Testament

Salvador
to Francoias Manent
sSale of Dafe

Philo
from sdw. Bermudez
Sale of lot

Michael

fram Successions of David sidel &
wife Harriet

Sals of Property

Sept. 11,1858

Oct. 29,1858

Sept. 11,1858

Sept. 24,1858

Nov. 4,1858

Nov. 35,1858

pec. 24,1858

Dec. 14,1858

Dec. 31,1808

Oct. 23,1858

Nov, 30,1858

Dec. 22,1858

Nov. 30,1858

264

298

254

265

306

301

364

352

568

287

330

363

342



Gomea,

. gonzales,

grillot ,

Grillot,

Guerchoux,

guerchoux,

Guerchoux,

Guerchoux,

Guesnon,

Bilamann,

Irwin,

James,

Jannet,

G({Continued)

" Elvire Qlivier,wife of Francisa

to Pierre E. Wiltz
Mortgage

Jose

fram Successions of David gidel &
wife Harriet

Sale of Property

Joa.
from Jos. Marschal
Sale of Property

J‘OSQ
to Jean Pierre Barbier
Sale of Property

Jemn
to his Minor children
Mortgage

Marie M. Deleconte,dec. wife of
Jean
Inventory of Succ.

Marie Marguerite Delenconte,wife of
Jean
Family meeting behalf of minor

Marie Marguerite Delenconte,wife of
Jean, Sucec, of
Tamily Meeting behalf of Minors

KEulalie A. Dodard,wife of Philippe
Testament

John

from successions of pavid Sidel &
wife Harriet

Sale of Property

Patrick

from Successions of pavid Sidel %
wife Harriet

Sale of Property

J
Theo. 4.
from Jean B. Lanoix
Sale of Lot
Ambroi se

to Josephine Thiac,wid. of Jean
P. ’.“nd.
Sale of Property

Sept. 18,1858

Nov. 30,1858

Sept. 11,1838

Sept. 18,1858

Dec. 10,1858

Oct. 22,1858

Nov. 8,1858

Nov, 25,1858

Nov., 16,1858

Nov, 30,1858

Nov. 30,1858

Dec. 21,1858

Sept. 24,1858

256

337

251

257

289

311

326

319

o4l

340

362

2695



Jartonx.

Johnston,

Johnston,

Jourdain,

Kathman,

Larfitte,

Lambert,

Lanoix,

Lanoix,

Lanoix,

Layton,

Layton,

Le Goaster,

Lindor,

Llado,

J(Continued)

Franeois
te Jos, Paturza
Lease

Andrew
to Thomas R, Brady
Mortgage

Andrew
to QClotilde Ruffin
Sale of Lot of ground

Jean B,
to Pierre E. Wiltz
Mortzage

K
Arnold

t0 Martin Niemeller
Sale of Property

Bernard
to J. S. Le Breton D'Orgenoy
Sale of Barber shop

Xavier
to T. Commagere
Procuration

Jean Baptiste, et als
to Wid. Valcour poutte
Sale of Lots

Jean B., et als
to Theo. 4. James
Sale of Lot

Marie Louise Monroy,wife of
Jean Baptiste Lgnoix, Suce., of
Family Meeting behalf of Minora

Thomas
to J. P. Benjamin
Partial Rel. of Mort:age

Thomas
to Wm. Bohne
Lease

Philippe 4.
Deposit of Document

Marquis
to Jean Fassio
Procuration

Jos,
to M., J. Lm.bard
Sals of property

Oct.,

Oct.

Octe.

Nov.

Dsc,

Nov,

Qct.

Dec.

Dec.

oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Sept.

Nov,

22,1858

27,1858

28,1858

27,1858

9,1858

9,1858

12,1858

21,1858

21,1858

26,1858

23,1858

27,1858

1,1858

24,1858

12,1858

286

292

296

28

346

312

281

361

362

290

288

291

273

264

317



Logue,

Lambard,

Lombard,

Lombard,

Lombard,

Lombard,

Loperena,

lLopez,

Lopez,

Mucena,

M¢ Cure,

Mc Pride,

Macarty,

Madden,

L{Continued)

cornelius
Last Will & Testament

Jos., M.
tp Philip Mc Pride
Sale of rroperty

mMichel J.
to Chas. Lambert
sale of slave

Hﬂ.chel Je
to Chas, Lambert
Sales of Slave

Hich.el JoB.
to Pierre p. wWiltz
Mortgage

M, J.
frmm Joa. Llado
Sale 0o f Property

Ignacio

& Leontine M, Beschamps

Marriage Contract

Jose Tiburcio
Testament

Jose Tiburcio (dec.)
dnventory of Succ.

Anna Rodriguez,wid. of Prancisco

to Narciso Puig
Sale of Cafe

Mc

John
from John Marcas
Sale of Property

Philip

from Michel Jos., Lombard

Sale of Property

Drausin B.

from Mathilde Ferret,wife of

Mathieu Collet
Sale of Property

Daminick

from Successions of David Sidel

& wife Harriet
Sale of Property

Oct, 1,1858 a72

Nov. 10,1858 316

Sept. 21,1858 259
Qct. 27,1858 293
Nov, 10,1838 315
Nov. 12,1838 317
Dec. 18,1858 356
Sept. 21,1858 260

Dec. 13 - 21,1858 350

Oct. 29,1858 299
pec. 17,1858 353
Nov. 10,1858 316
Nov, 23,1858 324
Nov. 30,1858 336



Mandion,

Mareos,

Marsechal,

Marachal,

Martinez,

Maurange,

Meilleur,

Menvielle,

Menvielle,

Menvielle,

Mock,

Montgomery,

Montieu,

Nicholson,

Niemeller,

M(Continued)

Pauline Msrchemd,wid. of A, B.
to FPrancois Jartoux

Mortgage

John

to John ¥c Cure
Sale of Property

Jos,
pDeclaration

Joa.

to Jos. urillot
sale of Property

Adele Olivier,wife of Chas.
from Eugene Chesse
Sale of property

Marie Aimee

Family meeting behalf of

Michel Jr.

frem Aaron Cox
Sale of Property

Jesm Michel
Testament

J. michel (dec.)
Inventory of Succ.

+ean Michel, Succ, of
to rrancisco pertu
Sale of Pharmacy

Mre. Jesina Pols
to C. L. Braner & Sons

Procuration

Murgaret Kernochan,wife of

Augustus R.

from Successions of David Sidel &
wife Harriet
Sale of Property

Francis & Jos.
to David R. Goodwin
Sale of Slave

Robert

to Arthur H. Elie

Mortgage

Martin

from Arnold Kothman
Sale of Property

Nov.

Dec.

Sept.

Sept.

Nov,

Dec.

Nov.

Nov.

Nov.,

Dec.

Dec.

Nov.

29,1858

17,1858

11,1858

11,1858

17,1858

21,1858

25,1858

6,1858

9 - 13,1858

1%,1858

17,1858

30,1858

sept, 11,1858

Qct.

Dec,

19,1658

9,1858

329

353

250

251

320

360

327

309

313

349

304

354

249

285

546



Paxdo,

Parde,

Pascal,

Picard,

Picard,

Plaisent,

Price,

Reilly,

Reine,

Reine,

Robert,

Roman,

Rousse,

Rffin,

Saulet,

Ambroae A.
vs Bis Creditors

Meeting of Creditors

Ambrose A. (principal) & Pierre
. Wiltz

to Hon, Morgan

Bond

Arthemise
to Martin Soye
Mortgage

Karie Jos., & Francois & Jos.
Montieu
Revocation

Miss Marie Joa. et als
to bavid R. Goodwin
Sale of Slave

Jacques & Clemence Maria Mandion

Marrisge Contract

Amelia side},wife of Geo. Price

from Succeasions of David Sidel %

wife Harriet
Sale of Property

Jeremjiah
from Henry Teens
Sale of Property

Succ. of Pierre A.
to Hy. V. Garidel
Sale of Slaves

Pierre Alceste, Est. of
to relix Reine
Sale of Property

Fanchonette
Supplemental Testament

Louise Josephine
Testament

Felecite, Heris of
to Francois Lamarque
Sale of Succ. Rights

Clotilde
from Andrew Johnston
Sale of lot of ground

Francois
to Louis Florval Generes & Cha.

Baquie

Procuration

Sept. 22,1858

Sept. 30,1858

Oct. 16,1858

sept. 10,1858

Sept. 11,1858

Nov. 22,1858

Nov, 30,1858

Dec., 28,1858

Sept. 30,1858

Sept. 20,1858

Sept. 30,1658

Dec. 18,1858

Oct. 16,1858

Oct. 28,1858

Sept. 23,1858

261

270

283

248

249

323

333

365

268

269

267

355

282

296

262



Saulet,

Saulet,

Segassie,

Sheldon,

Sidle,

aidle,

sidle,

Sidle,

sidle,

sidle,

Sidle,

Sidle,

sidle,

Sidle,

Sidle,

S(Continued)

Francois
to Ed. Tomatis
Sale of Slave

Francois

fram Mrs, Ellen Cornell,wife of
Daniel D. Tompkins

Sale of puildings

Jean
to Plerre Nougue
Lease

Johanna, Weil Blendermann,wid. of
Norman Sheldon

to C. L. Brauer & Son
Procuration

Caroline E. Spafford,wife of Semuel

to Various Purchers of David Sidle
Eatate
Renunciation

David Succ. of
to John Davidson
Sale of Slaves

David Succ. of
to Samuel Sidle
Sale of 8laves

David & wife Harriet, Succ. of
to John Davidaon
Sale of Property

David & wife Harriet, Successions
to Samuel Sidle
Sale of Property

David & wife Harriet, Successions
to Amelia Sidle,wife of Geo, Price
Sale of Property

David & wife Harriet, Successions
to Margaret Kernochan,wife of
Augustus R, Montgomery

Sale of rroperty

David % wife Harriet, Succeasiona
to Jackob K. Dennett & Wn. H, H.
Witherell

Sale of Property

David & wife Harriet, Successions of

to Dominick Madden
Sale of Property

David & wife Harriet, Successions
to Jose Gonzales
Sale of Property

Devid &% wife Harriet, Successions
to wm. N, Baston
Sale of Property

's

of

of

of

of

of

of

Sept. 23,1858

Dec.,

Qet.

Sept.

Nov,
‘Nov.
Nov,
Nov.
Nov,

Nov,

Nov,

Nov.

Nov,

Nov,

Nov.

20,1858

11,1858

14,1858

30,1858

3,1858

3,1858

30,1858

30,1858

30,1858

30,1858

30,1858

30,1858

30,1858

30,1858

263

359

279

203

345

302

303

331

352

033

334

335

336

337

338



gidle,

sidle,

Sidle,

sidle,

gidle,

sidle,

sidle,

sai th,

Soubie,

Taillefer,

Teens,

Tompkins,

Vandine,

S(Continued)

David & wife Harriet,
t0 Abraham Vandine
Sale of Property

David & wife marriet,
to Patrick Irwin
Sale of Property

David & wife Harriet,
to John Hilamann
Sale of Property

David x wife Harriet,
to Michael Gernon
Sale of Property

David & wife Harriet,
to Anthony Wingerter
Sale of Property

David & wife Harriet,
to Samuel Sidle
Sale of Property

Jos. D. (Minor)
Yamily Meeting behalf

Gilbert Hamilton

Succesasions

Successions

Succeasions

succesaions

successions

Successions

of

to Marie Josephine Smith,wid. of

Morris Willard

Renunciation

Josephine C.

to Plerre F. 1e Rond

Procuration

Jean

to Bernard Lafitte
Sale of Barber Shop

Henry

to Jermiah Reilly
Sale of Property

of

of

of

of

of

of

Mrs. Bllen Cornell,wife of Daniel u.

t0 Francois saulet
Sale of muildings

Abraham

from Successions of David Sidle &

wife Harriet

Sale of Property

Nov, 30,1858

Nov. 30,1858

Nov, 30,1858

Nov. 30,1858

Nov., 30,1808

Yov, 30,1858

Sept. 11,1858

Sept. 17,1858

Nov. 16,1858

Fov. 4,1858

Dec. 28,1858

pec. 20,1858

Nov, 30,1858

339

540

4l

342

343

344

252

247

318

304

365

359

339



Viala,

wattigny,

Wwingerter,

Winter,

Witherell,

V(Continued)

Jean Marie
to Bertrand Vignaux
Sale o:f Suce. Rights

w

Virginie Leveque,wid. of Auguste
& Antoine Wattigny

to Jos, Gaudel & Jos. Noel

Sale of Cafe

Anthony

froam Successions of David Sidle &
wife Harriet

Sale of Property

Francis
to John Buchanan Coulter
Sale of Slave

Wm. H, H. ot al

from Successions of David Sidle «
wife Harriet

Sale of property

XYZ

Dec,

Nov.

Nov,

Oct.,

Nov.

comp.
c.
Comp.
Ce
T.

20,1858

4,1858

30,1858

2,1858

30,1858

English

English
French
French

357

305

343

a75

030

H.W,
.3,
K.G.M.
R,J.C.
R. B,



This book checked by WPA. Acts 264 & 23 are incompete

with signatures miessing.

Dt frae el

Custodian Notarial Hecords.



